Private Limited, NexG Devices Private Limited and MNV Alliances Private Limited.

He is not holding any shares in the Company.

The principal terms and conditions including remuneration payable to Shri Sandeep Jairath are set out below:

1. Basic Salary

Rs.12,00,100/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh One hundred only) per annum.

2. Perquisites, allowances and other benefits

In addition to the basic salary, Shri Sandeep Jairath shall be entitled to perquisites and other allowances like accommodation
or house rent allowance in lieu thereof, reimbursement of expenses like medical, fuel, or such other allowances such as
leave travel allowance etc. such other perquisites and allowances under the Company's rule not exceeding Rs.27,99,900/-
(Rupees Twenty Seven Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Only) per annum.

3. Other Benefits

a. Earned /Privilege Leave :As per the rules of the Company

b. Company's Contribution to Provident Fund: As per the rules of the Company

c. Gratuity : As per the rules of the Company

d. Encashment of Leave :As per the rules of the Company

[...]

year ended 31st March, 2016 on standalone basis. The Company has earned consolidated net profit of Rs. 10,11,14,794 on a
Consolidated turnover of Rs. 2,63,76,90,668 during the year under review

SHARE CAPITAL

During the financial year 2016-17 the paid up capital of the Company stood at Rs. 113,27,42,219 (Rupees One Hundred Thirteen
Crore Twenty Seven Lacs Forty Two Thousand Two Hundred Nineteen Only) divided into Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each.

INDUSTRY OVERVIEW FOR THE COMPANY & ITS SUBSIDIARIES

1.   MOBILE HANDSETS MARKET IN INDIA

One of the subsidiaries of the Company, nexG Devices Private Limited (NDPL), is engaged into trading of mobile handsets